

Winston Gold Executes Share Purchase Agreement

WINNIPEG, Manitoba, Aug. 03, 2018 -- Winston Gold Corp. ("Winston Gold" or the "Company") (CSE: WGC OTCQB: WGMCF) announces that it has entered into an agreement with Metal NRG PLC ("Metal NRG") pursuant to which Metal NRG has agreed to purchase all of the issued and outstanding shares of Winston Gold's wholly-owned subsidiary, Goldridge Holdings Limited ("Goldridge"), for cash payments totalling U.S.\$219,220 (of which U.S. \$50,000 has been paid, U.S.\$150,000 is due on August 3, 2018 and U.S.\$19,220 is due on August 24, 2018) and shares issuable on closing having a value of U.S.\$500,000 at a deemed price of 1.75GB pence per share. Goldridge holds the Goldridge Project located near Willcox, Arizona. Closing is subject to a number of customary closing conditions and is expected to occur on or before October 31, 2018.

About Winston Gold

Winston Gold is a junior mining company focused on advancing high-grade, low cost mining opportunities into production. Towards that end, the Company has acquired an under-explored and under-exploited gold/silver mining opportunity, being the Winston Gold project near Helena, Montana.

On behalf of the Board of Directors of the Company and for further information, please contact:

Murray Nye, Chief Executive Officer and a director of Winston Gold, at:

Suite 201-919 Notre Dame Avenue Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3E 0M8 Telephone: (204) 989-2434 Email: murray@winstongold.com

The CSE does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.